504295231 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4341912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPX CORPORATION	03/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPX FLOW, INC.
Street Address:	13320 BALLANTYNE CORPORATE PLACE
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14509671
PCT Number:	US2015054649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087432.021520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. FABRY
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Fabry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPX Corp to SPX FLOW Inc_IP Assignment#page1.tif source=SPX Corp to SPX FLOW Inc_IP Assignment#page2.tif source=SPX Corp to SPX FLOW Inc_IP Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504295231 REEL: 041777 FRAME: 0508

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation having an address of 13320 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, U.S.A. (hereinafter to referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain intellectual property set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, SPX FLOW, Inc. a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation having an address of 13320 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Assigned IP.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Assigned IP, including all foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, divisions or extensions thereof, in all countries around the world, together with the right to claim priority of said applications in all countries in accordance with International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as it may be amended (the "International Convention") and the Paris Convention, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which letters patent, trademark registration, copyright registrations and domain name activations relative to Assignor's Assigned IP may be granted, maintained or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Intellectual Property Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Assignor's Assigned IP with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, all those in privity therewith and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal as of the date last signed below.

PATENT REEL: 041777 FRAME: 0509

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Country	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	Balanced Double Seated Globe Valve with Flexible Plug	14/509,671	08-Oct-2014		
WO	Balanced Double Seated Globe Valve with Flexible Plug	PCT/US2015/054649	08-Oet-2015		

PATENT REEL: 041777 FRAME: 0510

ASS	<u>[G/</u>	VQ.	<u>R</u>
	N/A		دن

SPX CORPORATION Date: 3/27/2017 John W. Nurkin Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel Company seal/stamp: STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG NOTARY PUBLIC MECKLENBURG COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA The foregoing instrument was signed and affirmed MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/16/2020 by John W. Nurkin before me this 27 day of <u>March</u> 2017 Notary Public's Name: Ensmain Gastelus My Commission Expires: 8-16-2020 <u>ASSIGNEE</u> SPX FLOW, INC. Stephen A. Tsoris Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel Company scal/stamp: STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

The foregoing instrument was signed and affirmed by Stephen A. Tsoris before me this 27th day of March 2017

Notary Public's Name: Lylia H. Myrick My Commission Expires: Dec 11, 201

RECORDED: 03/29/2017



PATENT REEL: 041777 FRAME: 0511